Replacement of stolen equipment 0  0  0  0

Write-off of prior year LDF fees unpaid 211  0  0  211

2,229  0  0  2,229  1,020

7) GENERAL FUNDS

Unrestricted

Fund

Revaluation

reserve Total Funds

2021 Restated Restated

£ £ £

As at 1 January 2021 108,076  740,000  848,076

Unrestricted fund surplus/(deficit) 6,876  0  6,876

Revaluation surplus/(deficit) during the period 0  20,000  20,000

As at 31 December 2021 114,952  760,000  874,952

2022
Unrestricted

Fund

Revaluation

reserve Total Funds

£ £ £

As at 1 January 2022 114,952  760,000  874,952

Unrestricted fund surplus/(deficit) (49,557) 0  (49,557)

Revaluation surplus/(deficit) during the period 0  (40,000) (40,000)

As at 31 December 2022 65,395  720,000  785,395

8) RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS

9) TRUSTEES

No employees.

None

None of the Trustees (or any person connected with them) received any remuneration or benefits from the charity

during the year.

Page 12 of 13 St Paul's Church Accounts Y/E Dec 2022

St Paul's Church, Grove Park, W4

Notes to the accounts - 31 December 2022

10) PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENT

2021

As previously

reported Adjustment As restated

£ £ £

Changes in the Statement of Financial Activities:

Gains/(losses) on the revaluation of fixed assets 0  20,000  20,000

Changes in the balance sheet as at 31 December 2021:

Fixed assets - investments 0  760,000  760,000

Revaluation reserve 0  760,000  760,000

Changes in general funds as at 1 January 2021:

Revaluation reserve 0  740,000  740,000

The balance of unrestricted funds as at 1 January 2021 is unaffected by the prior year adjustment.

11) RESTRICTED FUNDS DEFICIT

At Balance Sheet date the Restricted Funds shows a deficit of £1,081.  On 15th March 2023, the PCC passed a

resolution to transfer £1,081 from the Unrestricted Funds to Restricted Funds, this transaction to be recorded in the

2023 Accounts.

Furthermore, a transfer amounting to £859 will be made from the Unrestricted to Restricted Fund to account for Gift

Aid receipts.

The PCC are unable to determine the original cost of the investment property. However, given the age of the